No.ZAO/DMN/CPC/2011-12/89/0 5 Administration of Daman & Diu (U.T.) Department of Agriculture, Zonal Agriculture Office, Fort Area, Moti Daman.

Dated: 16/04/2015.

ORDER

The Administrator of Daman & Diu is pleased to declare Shri K.S.Gaikwad, Range Forest Officer, as Head of Office for the Establishment of Agriculture Department, Daman under Rule 14 of Delegation of Financial Powers Rules, 1978. This order supersedes the earlier order No. ZAO/DMN/CPC/2013-14/130, dated 24/07/2013.

The Head Quarter of Shri. K.S.Gaikwad, Range Forest Officer, Diu, will remain at Daman.

This is issued with the approval of Hon'ble Administrator of Daman & Diu vide diary No 324 dated 13/04/2015.

> By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu

Deputy Secretary (Agri.), Daman.

Copy to :-

- 1. The Staff Officer to Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
- 2. The P. A to the Development Commissioner / Secretary (E & F), Daman.
- 3. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
- 4. The Secretary (Agriculture), Daman.
- 5. The Director (Agriculture), Daman.
- 6. The Deputy Conservator of Forests, Daman & Diu, Daman.
- 7. The Collector, Daman.
- 8. The Collector, Diu.
- 9. The Zonal Agriculture Officer, Daman.
- 10. The Director of Account, Daman.
- Jr. The DIO, NIC, Daman for uploading in the Website.
 - 12. The Deputy Director (P&S)/Head of Office of Govt. Printing Press, Daman for publication in the Official Gazette.
- 13. The Assitt. Director (OL), Secretariat, Daman.
- 14. The Range Forest Officer, Daman.

15. Guard file/Office copy. 16. shoi K. S. Gai Haad, Range forest officer. Diy.